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Dear Friends & Neighbors,

lam pleased to provide you
with the 2026 New York City
Parking Calendar. It lists

the days of the year when
certain parking regulations
are suspended throughout
the five boroughs.

The calendar can save you time, money,
and the headache of having your car
towed. Be sure to buckle up, drive safely,
and please be mindful of pedestrians,
cyclists, and all others who share our
roadways.

Did you know that 1.35 million New
Yorkers are eligible for the MTA reduced-
cost subway program, yet many aren’t
taking advantage of it? There are reduced
rates for senior citizens and reduced
rates based onincome. Visit www.nyc.
gov/FairFares or call 311 to apply.

Travel safely, and please let me know if
| can be of help in any matter.

Sincerely,
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Jo Anne Simon
Member of Assembly
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for your 2026 calendar of

holidays with suspended
Alternate Side Parking,
compliments of

Assemblymember
Jo Anne Simon.
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Compliments of:
Assemblymember
JoAnne Simon
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2026

Compliments of:
Assemblymember
JoAnneSimon
simonj@nyassembly.gov

District Office:

341 Smith Street
Brooklyn, NY 11231
718-246-4889

Alternate Side Parking
Alternate Side Parking (ASP) rules allow
for street cleaning. Most ASP signs are
marked with the “P” symbol with the
broom through it and indicate the days
and times parking isn’t allowed. Some
metered parking zones have ASP rules.
Each year, the city suspends ASP rules
on certain legal and religious holidays. This brochure lists the
holidays with suspended ASP for 2026.

Thursday | /)

8:30am - 10am

The city may also suspend ASP rules because of snow,
inclement weather or other emergencies. Visit nyc.gov/dot
or dial 311 for further information. Deaf or hard of hearing
TTY users, dial 212-504-4115.

When ASP is suspended for a holiday or other reason, the
parking meters remain in effect, and you must still follow any
other posted parking time limits and rules.

Parkingtickets

Parking tickets may be paid online via CityPay at nyc.gov/
citypay, using the NYC P-Ticket Pay or Dispute app on
your mobile device, by mail (make checks payable to "NYC

Department of Finance") or in person at a DOF Business Center.

Jan. 1, Thurs.

New Year’s Day*

Jan. 6, Tue.

Three Kings’ Day

Jan. 19, Mon.

Martin Luther King Jr.'s Birthday

Feb. 12, Thurs.

Lincoln’s Birthday

Sept. 7, Mon. Labor Day*
Sept. 12-13, Sat.-Sun. Rosh Hashanah
Sept. 21, Mon. Yom Kippur

Sept. 26-27, Sat.-Sun.

Succoth -2 Days

Feb. 16, Mon. Washington’s Birthday (Presidents' Day)
Feb. 16, Mon. Lunar New Year's Eve

Feb. 17, Tue. Lunar New Year

Feb. 18, Wed. Ash Wednesday

Feb. 18, Wed. Losar (Tibetan New Year)

Mar. 3, Tue. Purim

Mar. 20-21, Fri.-Sat.

Idul-Fitr (Eid Al-Fitr)

Oct. 3, Sat. Shemini Atzereth

Oct. 4, Sun. Simchat Torah

Oct. 12, Mon. Italian Heritage Day/
Indigenous Peoples' Day

Nov. 1, Sun. All Saints’ Day

Nov. 3, Tue. Election Day

Nov. 8, Sun. Diwali

Nov. 11, Wed. Veterans Day

Nov. 26, Thurs.

Thanksgiving Day*

Apr. 2, Thurs. Holy Thursday
Apr. 3, Fri. Good Friday
Apr. 2-3, Thurs.-Fri. Passover

Dec. 8, Tue.

Immaculate Conception

Apr. 8-9, Wed.-Thurs.

Passover —7th and 8th Days

Dec. 25, Fri.

Christmas Day*

Apr. 9, Thurs.

Holy Thursday (Orthodox)

Apr. 10, Fri.

Good Friday (Orthodox)

May 14, Thurs.

Solemnity of the Ascension

* Major Legal Holiday rules
On major legal holidays, in addition to ASP being suspended, you
can park at a No Stopping, No Standing, or No Parking sign unless
the rule is normally in effect seven days a week (for example: "No

May 22-23, Fri.-Sat.

Shavuot -2 Days

May 25, Mon.

Memorial Day*

May 27-28, Wed.-Thurs.

Idul-Adha (Eid Al-Adha)

June 19, Fri.

Juneteenth

July 3-4, Fri.-Sat.

Independence Day*

July 23, Thurs.

Tisha B'Av

Aug. 15, Sat.

Feast of the Assumption

Standing Anytime"). Parking meter regulations are also suspended
on major legal holidays. On all other holidays, only street cleaning
rules are suspended.

Get connected °
For the most up-to-date information, see

the current alternate side parking status

by visiting the NYC311 Online homepage
portal.311.nyc.gov, following @NYCASP

on X or using the NYC311 app on your

mobile device. You can also call 311 to

find out if ASP is in effect or suspended. -




